

COMPANHIA ENERGÉTICA DE MINAS GERAIS - CEMIG PUBLICLY HELD COMPANY

Corporate Taxpayer's ID (CNPJ): 17.155.730/0001-64 Company Registry (NIRE): 31300040127

CEMIG GERAÇÃO E TRANSMISSÃO S.A. PUBLICLY HELD COMPANY

Corporate Taxpayer's ID (CNPJ): 06.981.176/0001-58 Company Registry (NIRE): 31300020550

NOTICE TO THE MARKET

CEMIG GT, HORIZONTES, and MANG execute a Purchase and Sale Agreement of Assets of 15 SHPs / HGPs

COMPANHIA ENERGÉTICA DE MINAS GERAIS – CEMIG ("CEMIG"), a publicly held company with shares traded on the stock exchanges of São Paulo, New York, and Madrid, and CEMIG GERAÇÃO E TRANSMISSÃO S.A. ("CEMIG GT"), a publicly held company and a wholly-owned subsidiary of CEMIG, hereby inform the Brazilian Securities and Exchange Commission (CVM), B3 S.A. – Brasil, Bolsa, Balcão ("B3"), and the market in general that, further to the Notice to the Market of August 10, 2023, CEMIG GT and its wholly-owned subsidiary HORIZONTES ENERGIA S.A. ("HORIZONTES") executed, today, a Purchase and Sale Agreement of Assets ("PSA") aiming at the sale of 15 water generation SHPs / HGPs, of which 12 plants from CEMIG GT and 3 from HORIZONTES, to MANG PARTICIPAÇÕES E AGROPECUÁRIA LTDA ("MANG"), the winner of bidding process 500-Y17124, for R\$100.5 million.

The closing of the transaction is subject to compliance with the usual conditions precedent defined in the PSA, which include obtaining the authorizations from ANEEL and the Brazilian antitrust authority (CADE).

The aforementioned sale aims to comply with the guidelines of CEMIG's Strategic Planning that recommends optimizing the portfolio and capital allocation.

CEMIG and CEMIG GT reaffirm their commitment to keeping shareholders, the market in general, and other stakeholders duly and timely informed about this matter, under the rules issued by the CVM and the legislation in force.

Belo Horizonte, September 13, 2023.

Leonardo George de Magalhães Chief Finance and Investor Relations Officer













